
Long Beach State (3-3) -vs- Boston College (6-0)
9/13/2009 at Newton, MA (Newton Campus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 74:15 (YELLOW), #6 Gordon, Shawna (LBSU)   83:07 (YELLOW), #8 Balcer, Alex (LBSU)   

Date: 9/13/2009
Attendance: 435
Stadium: Newton Campus Field
Officials: Referee, Reta Brwon   Asst. Referee, Scott
Kachmarik   Robert Minichiello   Scorer, Steph Tunnera   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 0 0 0
Boston College 1 3 4

Long Beach State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Joergensen, Nicoline 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gleason, Markie 1 0 0 0 73
6 Gordon, Shawna 0 0 0 0 84
7 Bullock, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 81
8 Balcer, Alex 0 0 0 0 83
18 Rael, Bo 0 0 0 0 52
19 Hubbard, Chantel 0 0 0 0 45
21 Peterson, Katie 0 0 0 0 32
22 Hubbard, Nicole 1 1 0 0 90
23 Rosas, Marysol 0 0 0 0 33
26 Sweetman, Nicole 0 0 0 0 28

Substitutes
3 Kiefer, Kristen 0 0 0 0 29
5 Mendez, Janet 0 0 0 0 1
9 Velez, Whitney 0 0 0 0 42
11 Soza, Jenny 2 0 0 0 43
12 Link, Nadia 0 0 0 0 40
14 Strohl, Sarah 0 0 0 0 16
15 Brooks, Jenn 0 0 0 0 24
16 Bennett, Lauren 0 0 0 0 15
17 Myers, Nikki 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 4 1 0 0 831

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Joergensen, Nicoline 90:00 4 10

Totals 4 10

Boston College 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Dimartino,Vicoria 4 2 1 0 65
2 Regan,Chelsea 1 0 0 0 88
5 Dimartino,Gina 5 3 2 0 74
6 Pember,Alyssa 1 1 0 0 85
10 Henderson,Kelley 0 0 0 0 90
11 Cerrone,Hannah 3 3 0 0 75
12 Bouchelle,Julia 2 1 0 0 70
16 Knowlton,Brooke 1 1 0 2 64
17 Beyar,Alaina 0 0 0 1 78
19 Mewls,Kristen 3 2 0 0 66

GK 30 Mastroianni,Jillan 0 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

3 Gimpel,Melissa 0 0 0 0 27
4 Petznick,Jessica 0 0 0 0 5
7 Caldwell,Amy 1 1 1 0 20
8 Hiler,Morgan 0 0 0 0 2
13 Blose,Alicia 0 0 0 0 1
15 Macneil,Jillian 0 0 0 0 9
20 Payne,Maddie 1 0 0 0 25
22 Wirth,Stephanie 0 0 0 0 32
25 Mello, Marissa 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 22 14 4 3 885

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Mastroianni,Jillan 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 1 3 4
Boston College 7 15 22

Saves By Period
Long Beach State 3 7 10
Boston College 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Long Beach State 0 1 1
Boston College 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Long Beach State 3 7 10
Boston College 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
15:38 BC Dimartino,Gina Knowlton,Brooke Shot from top of box, deflected off D
53:48 BC Dimartino,Vicoria Knowlton,Brooke Header sent DiMartino in alone
62:34 BC Dimartino,Gina
75:33 BC Caldwell,Amy Beyar,Alaina Cross went by keeper to far post
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